

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-84	409	Version:	1	Name:	JPA between City and FDOT Funding ARN97	for Grant Program
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/19	9/2015			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	11/4/	/2015			Final action:	11/4/2015	
Title:	*Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number One (SJPA #1) for Contract ARN97 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, to increase the maximum participation or Grant Award from \$331,261.00 to \$1,173,661.00, reflecting an increased amount of \$842,400.00, to be used for purchase of replacement buses for the Fixed Route Bus Transit System and needed equipment for the new Transit Facility; Approving necessary budget amendments and transfers.						
Sponsors:	Jim S	Scholl					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 14-203, 4. Resolution 14-357						
Attachments:	1.1.0				3 /		07
Attachments:		Action By			Acti	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Result

*Approving the attached Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement Number One (SJPA #1) for Contract ARN97 between the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West, to increase the maximum participation or Grant Award from \$331,261.00 to \$1,173,661.00, reflecting an increased amount of \$842,400.00, to be used for purchase of replacement buses for the Fixed Route Bus Transit System and needed equipment for the new Transit Facility; Approving necessary budget amendments and transfers.